RESOLUTION NO. 32409

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE A JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT (JFA) WITH THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS AND THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA FOR AN EMERGENCY STREAMBANK STABILIZATION PROJECT UNDER THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS SECTION 14 PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$80,000.00) TO SATISFY THE CITY'S SHARE OF THE FEASIBILITY STUDY COSTS, AS OUTLINED IN THE FEASIBILITY COST SHARING AGREEMENT (FCSA) WITH THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, FOR THE TENNESSEE RIVER STABILIZATION ADJACENT TO THE DUPONT SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR SYSTEM UPSTREAM OF THE RIVERMONT TENNIS CENTER AT TENNESSEE RIVER MILE 469.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to execute a Joint Funding Agreement (JFA) with the United States Army Corps of Engineers and the City of Chattanooga for an Emergency Streambank Stabilization Project under the United States Army Corps of Engineers Section 14 Program and authorizing payment in the amount of \$80,000.00 to satisfy the City's share of the Feasibility Study costs, as outlined in the Feasibility Cost Sharing Agreement (FCSA) with the United States Army Corps of Engineers, for the Tennessee River Stabilization adjacent to the DuPont Sanitary Sewer Interceptor System upstream of the Rivermont Tennis Center at Tennessee River Mile 469.

ADOPTED: February 18, 2025

/mem